

Players who withdraw from AYSO Hesperia Region 878 may receive a refund through the online <u>Player Withdrawal & Refund Request</u> form.

Refund requests must be submitted prior to the second game of the season.

The AYSO National Registration fee of \$25.00 and payment processing fee are *non-refundable.* The refund amount will be determined based on the guidelines below:

Withdrawal Request Submitted	Fall Season	Spring Season	Refund Result
Prior to rostering teams	7/1/2024	2/1/2025	Amount paid minus AYSO National Registration Fee of \$25.00*
Prior to the first games	9/26/2024	4/3/2025	Amount paid minus AYSO National Registration Fee of \$25* and less Uniform Fee of \$35
After the first game	9/27/2024	4/4/2025	No refund

*AYSO National Registration Player Fee is decided by AYSO National and is subject to change.

Note: Teams may not receive a replacement player until the withdrawal request is submitted. Please submit this form, regardless of eligibility for a refund, to provide an opportunity to another player and equality amongst the teams.